
RESOLUTION N o. 15~~~~
OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA

APPROVAL OF CONTRACT AMENDMENT 1 FOR
PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYING SERVICES FOR VARIOUS
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS AND ROAD
MAINTENANCE ACTIVITIES WITH ANDREGG GEOMATICS

WHEREAS, On July 22, 2014 the Nevada County Board of Supervisors adopted Resolution
14-359, which awarded the subject contract to Andregg Geomatics for professional land surveying
services for various capital improvement projects and road maintenance activities in an amount of
$75,000; and

WHEREAS, the resolution awarded a one year contract that may he amended annually for a
total maximum contract period of five (5) years; and

WHEREAS, the Department recoininends amending the original contract to extend the
contract expiration date for an additional year to June 30, 2016, and replace Exhibit "B" (rate sheet)
with an amended Exhibit ̀ B"; and

WHEREAS, funding is available in budget accounts:

1114-30104-702-1000
1 1 14-30104-702-6000
1 114-30154-702-1000

1114-30154-702-3000
1114-30107-703-1000

NOW, THEREFORE, B~ IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Nevada County Board of
Supervisors that Amendment 1 to the Personal Services Contract by and between the County of
Nevada and Andregg Geomatics, be and hereby is approved in the form attached hereto, and that the
Chair of the Board of Supervisors is hereby authorized to execute the Ainendinent on behalf of the
County.



PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of Nevada at a special meeting of
said Board, held on the 16th day of June, 2015, by the following vote of said Board:

Ayes: Supervisors Nathan H. Beason, Edward Scofield, Dan Miller,
Hank Weston and Richard Anderson.

Noes: None.

Absent: None.

Abstain: None.
ATTEST:

JULIE PATTERSON HUNTER

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

6/16/2015 cc: DPW*
AC*(hold)

~°
Edward co gel ,Chair

7/2/2015 cc: DPW
AC~(release)
AG



AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO THE CONTRACT WITH
ANDREGG GEOMATICS

THIS AMENDMENT NO. 1 is executed this ~ day of T~~ _ _ _ , 201 S,
by and between ANDREGG GEOMATICS and COUNTY OF NEVADA. Said Amendment
will amend the prior agreement between the parties entitled Contract for Professional Surveying
Services for Various Capital Improvement Projects and Road Maintenance Activities executed
on July 22, 2014, by Resolution No. 14-359. Said resolution provided for award of contract to
ANDREGG GEC~MATICS in the amount $75,000.

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the Contract to extend the term of the Contract to
3une 30, 2016, and replace the current Exhibit "B" (rate sheet) with an amended Exhibit "B".

NOW, T~IEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises and agreements contained
herein, the parties hereto agree as follows:

1. That Section 3, Contract "Termination Date, is hereby extended to June 30, 2016.

2. That the contract Exhibit "B" (rate sheet) is hereby amended and replaced by and amended
Exhibit "B", attached hereto,

That in all other respects the prior agreement of the parties shall remain in full force and
effect except as amended herein.

COUNTY OF NEVADA

B
Edward G Sco field, air
Board of Supervisors

CONTRACTOR: Andregg Geomatics

By. ~A ~~•



SURVEYING SERVICES - COUNTY OF NEVADA

HOURLY RATE DATA SHEET

General (A) (B)
Fringe Benefit % + Overhead % + Administration % = Combined % Fee

1. °0 1 1.60% 56.80% 229.90% 7.00°k

Classification Base Hourly Rate Loaded Hourly Billing Rate

Principal In Charge ̂

Project Manager

- — ----
Pro'ect Surveyor

CAD/Survey Tech,

ClericaVReproduction

*"1 Person Crew - LS - (OE3)

*'`2 Person Crew - (OE3}

"'3 Person Crew (OE3)

$54.25

$ 38.46

$ 33.00

$ 26.50

$ 23.00

$ 40.00

$ 72.10

$ 104.20

$ 191.5Q

$ 135.76

$ 116.49

$ 93.54

$ 81.19

$ 141.20

$ 254.51

$367.82

""Denotes employees subject to prevailing wages.

Fees include vehicle, fuel, miles e and ordina su lies.
ObC's shall be char ed cost lus 5%.



Andregg Geomatics
Statement of Direct Labor, Fringe Benefits and General Overhead

For the year ended December 31, 2013

General % of
LeJger Portion FAR Total Direct

Description BalAnce Unallowable Ref. Proposed Labor

Labor $1,120,814 - X1,120,814

Fringe Benefits

Bonus and ]ncentive Pay SO - $0 0.

Health, Accident and Life Insurance $205,351 (9,495) (]) 5195,856 17.

Pension and Rerirement $26,839 - $26,839 2.

Payroll Taxes $173,756 - $173,756 l5.

Union Fringe Benefits $405,256 - $405,256 36.

Total Fringe Benefits: $81 1,202 (9,495) $801,707 71.

General end Administrative

Administrative &Clerical Salaries $829,442 (192,92b) (3) $636,516 56.

Total G & A: $829,442 (192,926) $636,516 56.

Overhead

Vacation, Holiday, Sick Leave $99,337 - $99,337 8.9

Rent, Utilities, Insurance, etc. $475,560 - $475,560 42.4

Accounting/Payroll Service (and Legal, netofprojectclaims) $23,901 (1,613) (2) $22,288 2.0

Dues, Memberships &Registration (nei oflo6by~ng exP.) $24,758 $24,758 2.2

Office Equipment Lease hand ot~oe s~ppl~es & EXyeoSOS) $124,544 - $124,544 1 ] . I

Telephone and Telegraph $62,806 - $62,806 5.6

Depreciation - Office Equipment (Bc Vehicles) $81,239 - $81,239 7,2

Field Crew Trucks (GaslRepair/Maintenance) $127,520 - $127,520 11,4

Equipment Repair/Maintenance $37,128 - $37,128 3.3

Travel and Subsistence $32,880 $32,880 2.9

Prints andRcproductions $12,745 - $12,745 1,1

Data Communications, Computer Services $28,738 - $28,738 2.6

Recruiting $399 - $399 0,0

Current Portion of State Income Taxes $0 - $0 0.0

Marketing/Advertising $69,385 (69,3$5) (3) $0 0.0

Gifts/Donations $3,404 (3,404) (4) $0 0.0

Bank Charges and Eees $3,539 (3,539) (5) $0 0.0

Interest Expense/Revenue $20,490 (20,490) (6) $0 0.0

Franchise Tax, Personal Property Tax & Misc. Ta~c $8.964 (22) (7) $8,942 0.8
Total Overhead Costs: $1,237,336 (98,452) X1,138,884 IOi.6

I Indirect Costs $2,677,980 $2,577,107 229.

(1) Officers' Life Insurance is not allowable
(2) Legal fees to collect bad debt are not allowable
(3) Marketing/Advercising costs/salaries are not allowable
(4) Gifl/Donations are not allowable
(5) Financial Costs are not allowable
(6) Interest costs are not allowable
(7) Financial Costs/Taxes on Equipment are not allowable



MASTER AGREEMEM FOR TECHNICAL ENGINEERS AND GENERAL SURVEYINd
SC1IEWtE'A'

Ci~islfkaBans

l-1-2Q7A
Hauriy
iN~~

3,1-ZOIA
ToLf

W~p/IMejs

~S6S.12

3.12015
Totai
Mdop

'nS2.~D

jdr2Ci5
Ibrr}yVYs~e

Ilsa

3.1-ZOlS
Tout

Wa`e/Rr1n~e

UanNd WfdSurvayor(+Q000) (SLGy 4073 =3833 $3i.12 _ . 567.32

L
$66.53Uccnsad Land Sueveyar (-I000) IS.45) 0021

GertlAed [hhf of Pwtf' ~1(S1W~ 1261
(3~) ($.75) 1151

---.1.31 9.45) _ 13.9
Chl~t~-- 1301

'j37J4 563.53

565.12
$B4.Y3
$W.53

52.00 S3l.52

$BE.33 -
$3-04

i .74

S2.00
$1.00
2W

539.11
$3Y.83
852

$6T.SZ
§b6.t2

53
Sl7•i9 Sao! 52.OD $38.07

__
¢66.01

i~anm~n ,97751 $31.20 560.99 52.40. 584.96 562.99
Ciu~nnu min 63u .32 ~ 5 .11 5.00 S3Z.10 - 560:11

3~ PWIOd AOOlentlo~ 50!L 4811 Si5.66 530.3? *• St6.06 ~L22

FeAOd (70SG 99X1 $13.42
3' Petlod ApP~fttke -- il31 - - 'S2S.06
4 Period APDnftpee 9941 . ̂  S2A.19

S3B.b3 •' S~3.~7 $37.64
539.77

$4290

••
~. _.__

- S25 6t -_ ~~ .
$40.15

_X06

FRINGE BENEFITS EFfEGf1VE Nla1Cl1 i, 2U35

9QflDULE ~A"
fefiy~ i~n~flts

Ft~h! Nhlfin T- - - _ _ _
P~nfion~d Hugh t~ uralfbn v- -- - -- -
~

1wr1~Y1TIt11 APP►lRtip

310.74 tS.~ In~c~we) $20.74 (~.351ncrau~l _
2.2p I~.ls tnenaw .57

PNtdon
MrtultYFund 

--_.._------- --._. - 1A37 $.64 increase Rehao
--__ _.. ~ 

~S.31 tna~ Mhib)- -_- ---

-...._ ,I@ °- -

~~

Afirm~WtActlon .7T S.~SYxreaa)
VBatfan & Noiid7 i

_
3.A1 {$.D3 in~raue► L87

InduakldSh6ilfndon ~.Ob ,p6
Job ~unm~nt Oenb~r snd Marbt Ane~ CommMee AdmY~ktratlon - --
MtekK Pr+N~tvatlon .30

57.01 SSJ~.17
T~T111S

'foutnryman albntrd seveetY~l~htwrsl5.781 ~ ~'+6~: ~N•hw cute CS3Sl b H~Id~ i VYelhig;flfban cwria (S.Li} to P~~xon~d 4alth 1kYJSitare; dace
axtttS-mil m supp+.m~nai ouw «ia ~oay~aur cer~v (x sy eo vw,rm+ R~bnn.tion and 1Na wuv fSasl eo adtmrel~ actb,,..

~ AppAntloe Inctiw to dH~tl1' P~poRloml S~ 7oumgnrn (QninnrNROdrtrn) w~ mf M.1~ Putod wq~ wN(pust $I6.D5 bwd on EQ%of $373D.

Jms~ ]G, 90tiro
l~uM7A13


