AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO THE CONTRACT WITH
ANDREGG GEOMATICS

THIS AMENDMENT NO. 1 is executed this ___ day of 22015,
by and between ANDREGG GEOMATICS and COUNTY OF NEVADA. Said Amendment
will amend the prior agreement between the parties entitled Contract for Professional Surveying
Services for Various Capital Improvement Projects and Road Maintenance Activities executed
on July 22, 2014, by Resolution No. 14-359. Said resolution provided for award of contract to
ANDREGG GEOMATICS in the amount $75,000.

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the Contract to extend the term of the Contract to
June 30, 2016, and replace the current Exhibit “B” (rate sheet) with an amended Exhibit “B”.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises and agreements contained
herein, the parties hereto agree as follows:

1. That Section 3, Contract Termination Date, is hereby extended to June 30, 2016.

2. That the contract Exhibit “B” (rate sheet) is hereby amended and replaced by and amended
Exhibit “B”, attached hereto.

3. That in all other respects the prior agreement of the parties shall remain in full force and
effect except as amended herein.

COUNTY OF NEVADA CONTRACTOR: Andregg Geomatics

By:
Edward C. Scofield, Chair
Board of Supervisors

By:




Yy, A1Y
Exhibit D
SURVEYING SERVICES - COUNTY OF NEVADA

HOURLY RATE DATA SHEET

General (A) (B)
Fringe Benefit % + Overhead % + Administration % = Combined % Fee %
71.50% 101.60% 56.80% 229.90% 7.00%
Classification Base Hourly Rate Loaded Hourly Billing Rate

[Principal In Charge B $ 54.25 $ 191.50
Project Manager $3846 | $ 135.76 )
Project Surveyor B $ 33.00 $ 116.49 B
CAD/Survey Tech. $ 26.50 $ 93.54
Clerical/Reproduction $ 23.00 $ 81.19
**1 Person Crew - LS - (OE3) | $ 40.00 $ 141.20
**2 Person Crew - (OE3) $ 7210 | $ 254.51
**3 Person Crew (OE3) ) $ 104.20 $ 367.82

**Denotes employees subject to prevailing wages.

Fees include vehicle, fuel, mileage and ordinary supplies.

ODC's shall be charged @ cost plus 5%.




Andregg Geomatics
Statement of Direct Labor, Fringe Benefits and General Overhead
For the year ended December 31, 2013

General % of
Ledger Portion FAR Total Direct
Description Balance Unallowable Ref. Proposed Labor
Direct Labor $1,120,814 - $1,120,814
Fringe Benefits
Bonus and Incentive Pay $0 - $0 0.0%
Health, Accident and Life Insurance $205,351 9,495) (1) $195,856 17.5%
Pension and Retirement $26,839 - $26,839 2.4%
Payroll Taxes $173,756 - $173,756 15.5%
Union Fringe Benefits $405,256 - $405,256 36.2%
Total Fringe Benefits: $811,202 (9,495) $801,707 71.5%
General and Administrative
Administrative & Clerical Salaries $829,442 (192,926) (3) $636,516 56.8%
Total G & A: $829,442 (192,926) $636,516 56.8%
Overhead
Vacation, Holiday, Sick Leave $99,337 - $99,337 8.9%
Rent, Utilities, Insurance, etc. $475,560 - $475,560 42.4%
Accounting/Payroll Service (and Legal, net of project claims) $23,901 (1,613) (2) $22,288 2.0%)
Dues, Memberships & Registration (net of lobbying exp.) $24,758 - $24,758 2.2%
Office Equipment Lease (and Office Supplies & Expenses) $124,544 E $124,544 11.1%
Telephone and Telegraph $62,806 - $62,806 5.6%
Depreciation - Office Equipment (& Vehicles) $81,239 - $81,239 7.2%
Field Crew Trucks (Gas/Repair/Maintenance) $127,520 - $127,520 11.4%
Equipment Repair/Maintenance $37,128 - $37,128 3.3%
Travel and Subsistence $32,880 E $32,880 2.9%
Prints and Reproductions $12,745 - $12,745 1.1%
Data Communications, Computer Services $28,738 E $28,738 2.6%
Recruiting $399 - $399 0.0%
Current Portion of State Income Taxes $0 - $0 0.0%
Marketing/Advertising $69.385 (69,385) (3) $0 0.0%
Gifts/Donations $3,404 3,404 4 $0 0.0%
Bank Charges and Fees $3,539 (3,539) (5 $0 0.0%
Interest Expense/Revenue $20,490 (20,490) (6) $0 0.0%
Franchise Tax, Personal Property Tax & Misc. Tax $8.964 22) (1) $8.942 0.8%
Total Overhead Costs: $1,237,336 (98,452) $1,138,884 101.6%
Total Indirect Costs $2,877,980 $2,577,107  229.9%

FAR References:

(1) Officers' Life Insurance is not allowable

(2) Legal fees to collect bad debt are not allowable

(3) Marketing/Advertising costs/salaries are not allowable
(4) Gift/Donations are not allowable

(5) Financial Costs are not allowable

(6) Interest costs are not allowable

(7) Financial Costs/Taxes on Equipment are not allowable




MASTER AGREEMENT FOR TECHNICAL ENGINEERS AND GENERAL SURVEYING

TOTALS

SCHEDULE “A” 3-1-2014 3-1-2014 3-1-2015 3-1-2015 3-1-2015
Hourly Total Total Hourly Wage Totat
Classifications Wege Wage/Fringe Package Rats Wage/Fringe
Rata Package Increase Padmge
Licensed Land Surveyor (+2000) (SL04) 4025 $38.33 $65.12 52.00 $39.11 $67.12
Licensed Lane Surveyor (-2000) (5.45) 4021 $37.74 $64.53 52.00 $38.52 $66.53
Certified Chlef of Party  (5) ($L.04) 1161 $38.33 $65.12 $2.00 $39.11 $67.12
T (349 (5.79) 1151 $38.04 $64.83 $2.00 $38.82 $66.83
(1-2) {8.45) 1131 $37.74 564.53 52,00 53852 566.53
Chlef of Party 1301 $37.29 $64.08 $2.00 538.07 $66.08
Instrumentman 3761 $34.20 $60.99 $2.00. $34.98 $62.99
Chalnman/Rodman 6311 631,32 $58.11 2.00 532,10 $60.11
1* Period Apprentice (50%) 9911 £15.66 $30.37 i $16.05 $31.22
Period Apprentice (70%) 9921 $21.92 336,63 || A $22.47 $37.64
3" Perlod Apprentice (B0%) 9931 $25.06 s3a.77 | *» $25.68 £40.85
4" period Apprentice (90%) 9941 $28.19 $4290 || i $28.89 $44.06
FRINGE BENEFITS EFFECTIVE March 1, 2015
SCHEDULE “A” Sourneyman Apprentice
Fringe Benefits
Health & Welfare $10.74 {$.35 Increase) $10.74 (.35 Increase)
Pensioned Health & Welfare 2,29 (5.15 Increase) 57
Penslon 10.37 (5.64 increase Rehab) 1.64 ($.11 increase Rehab)
Annuity Fund 27 —
Affirmative Action 77 (S.05 increase) 49
Vacation & Holiday 3.41 {5.03 increasa) 1.67
Industrial Stabilization .06 06
Job Placement Center and Market Area Committee Administration
Market Preservation .10 —
$28.01 §15.17

*Journeyman allocated seventy-aight cants(5.78] to wages; thirty-five cents [$35] to Health & Welfare; fiftean cents (5.15) to Ponsionad Health & Weifare; three
cants{$.03] to Supplemental Dues; and sixty-four cents [$.64} to Pension Rehabliitetion and five cents [$.05] to Affirmative Actlon..

¥*Apprentice (ncreases are directly proportional to.)

Jemiary 29, 2015-530
Sehedule A-2015

yoan (Chainman/Rod

) wage rate .. 1% Perind wags will equsl $16.05 based on 50% of $32.10,




